Total:\$35.00 KIM FRANCHI APN# 1319-15-000-015 Recording Requested by/Mail to: Name: Kim Tran Franchi KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER Address: 3585 Wedekind Road City/State/Zip: Sparks, NV 89431 **Mail Tax Statements to:** Name: 1862, LLC Address: 2001 Foothill Road City/State/Zip: Geno, Nevada 89411 Copy of Quitclaim Deed Title of Document (required) -----(Only use if applicable) -----The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording contains personal information as required by law: (check applicable) Affidavit of Death - NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5) Judgment - NRS 17.150(4) Military Discharge - NRS 419.020(2) Signature

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

2018-909111

Pgs=5

01/12/2018 02:12 PM

\$1.00 Additional Recording Fee for Use of This Page

This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document # _____, and is correcting

Printed Name

A298-10 R298-04

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this day of October , 2017
by first party, Grantor, David Lewis Franchi

(year).

whose post office address is 527 4th Street, Sparks, NV 89431

to second party, Grantee, Kim Tran Franchi

whose post office address is 3585 Wedekind Road, Sparks, NV

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Zero Dollars (\$ 00.00) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Douglas , State of Nevada to wit:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor, has granted, bargained, sold, aligned, conveyed, and confirmed, and by these presents does hereby grant, bargain, sell, alien, convey, and confirm unto the Grantee and unto the heirs, successors and assigns, as applicable, of Grantee forever, the following described real property located in Douglas County, Nevada, An individual fee simple ownership interest in and to the following described Time Share interest that has been created at David Walley's Hot Springs Resort and Spa located in Douglas County, Nevada and more fully described within that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort that has been filed of record on August 27, 2001 with the Recorder in and for Douglas County, Nevada in Book 0801 Page 6980, as amended:

Unit Type: 2bd Phase: 2 Inventory Control No: 36022033442 Alternate Year Time Share: Even Frist Year Use: 2016

If your state requires 8 1/2" x 11" forms, cut off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.



written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:	and sealed these presents the day and year first above
1	a(a) = a(a)
Kim Tran Franchi	Can Many
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
Kim Tran Franchi	David Lewis Franchi
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
	^
15.801	
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
Arian Sison	\ \
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
A	\ \
State of Nevada }	
State of Newada County of Washo On October 6th, 2017 before me,	
On October 6 ", 201 before me, appeared	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sat	isfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his	in signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	ARIAN L. SISON
WITNESS my-hand and official seal.	Notary Public, State of Nevada
	Appointment No. 16-2674-2 My Appt. Expires Jun 17, 2020
Signature of Notary	Affiant Known Produced ID Type of ID NV Drivers Licen
/ '	Type of ID NV Drivers Ucen (Seal)
State of }	(Scar)
County of	
On before me,	
appeared	: c
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sat is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the	ir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	\ \
Signature of Notary	AffiantKnownProduced ID
	Type of ID
	(Seal)
	Signature of Preparer
_	
	Print Name of Preparer
\ / /	-
	Address of Preparer
	Address of Liebarci

(2)

If your state requires 8 1/2" x 11" forms, cut off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.

\p'\

Exhibit A

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-863091

RPTT:\$50.70 Rec;\$15.00 Total:\$65.70

1862, LLC

06/02/2015 11:26 AM

Pgs=3

Assessor's Parcel # A portion of 1319-15-000-015

Real Property Transfer Tax \$

50.70

Recording Requested by: 1862, LLC 2001 Foothill Road Genoa. Nevada 89411

After recording, please return to: 1862, LLC 3179 N. Gretna Road Branson, MO 65616 00014964201508650510030037

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT DEED

This Grant Deed is executed on this **September 27, 2014,** by 1862, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Grantor"), to and in favor of the following identified party, and their respective heirs, successors and assigns forever, who shall be referred to herein as "Grantee": **David Lewis Franchi and Kim Tran Franchi, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, not as Tenants in Common,** whose address is **3585 Wedekind Rd., Sparks, NV 89431.**

For and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor, has granted, bargained, sold, aligned, conveyed, and confirmed, and by these presents does hereby grant, bargain, sell, alien, convey, and confirm unto the Grantee and unto the heirs, successors and assigns, as applicable, of Grantee forever, the following described real property located in Douglas County, Nevada:

An undivided fee simple ownership interest in and to the following described Time Share Interest that has been created at David Walley's Hot Springs Resort and Spa located in Douglas County, Nevada and more fully described within that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort that has been filed of record on August 27, 2001 with the Recorder in and for Douglas County, Nevada in Book 0801 Page 6980, as amended:

Unit Type: <u>2bd</u> Phase: <u>2</u> Inventory Control No: <u>36022033442</u>
Alternate Year Time Share: <u>Even</u> First Year Use: <u>2016</u>

If acquiring a Time Share Interest in Phase I, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1071th undivided interest (if annually occurring) or a 1/2142th undivided interest (if biennially occurring) in said Phase. If acquiring a Time Share Interest in Phase II, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1989th undivided interest (if annually occurring) or a 1/3978th undivided interest (if biennially occurring) in said Phase. If acquiring a Time Share Interest in Phase III, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1224th undivided interest (if annually occurring) or a 1/2448th undivided interest (if biennially occurring) in said Phase. If acquiring a Time Share Interest in the Dillon Phase, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1224th undivided interest (if annually occurring) or a 1/2448th undivided interest (if biennially occurring) in said Phase.

DW-Grant Deed - 1.26.11 ela

83953

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a) 1319-15-000-015	/\
b)	
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
'	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING:
i) Other Timeshare	NOTES:
i) E outer Timeshare	
2 T-4-137-1/G-1 Pri CP	12 000 00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 12,900.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	•
Real Property Transfer Tax Duc.	¥
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sect	ion# 5
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Spouse d	ended timeshare to wife
b. Explain Reason for Exemption 0 poose of	redea innestrate to serior
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
5. Turdin meresii Teresiing comg ambieres.	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pena	ulty of periury pursuant to NRS 375 060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the b	est of their information and helief and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substantia	
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemptio	
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	
result in a penalty of 1070 of the tax due plus interest at	70 per mondi.
Pursuant to NRS 375/030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
	/ /
Signature // Oud (// Mn/)	Capacity <u>Seller (Grantor)</u>
Signature Sim, Iran Tranchi	Capacity <u>Buyor</u> (Grantee)
7.40	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
near had belleville as no	V. Too Food
	nt Name: Kim Tran Franchi
	dress: 3585 Wedekind Road
City: Sparks Cit	y: Sparks
State: NV Zip: 8943) Sta	te: NV Zip: 89431
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	scrow #
	scrow #
Address: State:	Zip:
City:State: (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA	